
 

Monetary Developments: April 2023 

Broad Money Liabilities (BML) amounted to Rs812.7 billion as at end-April 2023, with its major 

component, namely deposit liabilities totalling Rs756.9 billion.  

Net foreign assets and domestic claims of depository corporations stood at Rs902.0 billion and 

Rs808.1 billion, respectively.  
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Apr-23 Mar-23

Broad Money Liabilities (Rs Mn) (Rs Mn) (Rs Mn) (Per cent)

I. Currency with Public 46,606 46,211 395 0.9

II. Deposit Liabilities 756,905 766,805 -9,900 -1.3

  II.I Rupee Deposits 583,120 588,177 -5,057 -0.9

  II.2. Foreign Currency Deposits 173,785 178,627 -4,843 -2.7

III. Debt securities 9,170 8,894 275 3.1

BROAD MONEY LIABILITIES (I+II+III) 812,680 821,910 -9,230 -1.1

Sources of Broad Money Liabilities

I. Net Foreign Assets 901,950 887,432 14,518 1.6

    Bank of Mauritius 238,065 252,716 -14,650 -5.8

    Other Depository Corporations 663,885 634,717 29,168 4.6

1. Net Claims on Central Government 141,974 140,951 1,022 0.7

    Bank of Mauritius -16,464 -15,230 -1,234 -8.1

    Other Depository Corporations 158,438 156,181 2,256 1.4

2. Claims on Other Sectors 666,081 667,182 -1,102 -0.2

    Bank of Mauritius 90,297 90,318 -21 0.0

    Other Depository Corporations 575,783 576,864 -1,081 -0.2

2.1 Claims on other sectors, excluding financial derivatives 664,233 665,180 -947 -0.1

II. Domestic Claims (1+2) 808,054 808,134 -79 0.0

III. Net Non-Monetary Liabilities 897,324 873,656 23,668 2.7

BROAD MONEY LIABILITES (I+II-III) 812,680 821,910 -9,230 -1.1

Figures may not add up to totals due to rounding.

   Monthly Change

COMPONENTS AND SOURCES OF BROAD MONEY LIABILITIES 


